2011 $77,301,994

2010 $74,431,910

* "Other"  includes vacant lots, land tracts, and open space land

Category

Attachment Part C40: Tax Rate Table

County 0.63804

Marfa ISD 1.2400

City of Marfa 0.4500

Presidio ISD 1.4100

City of Presidio 0.71130

Hospital 0.12260

County 0.64809

Marfa ISD 1.3300

City of Marfa 0.497910

Presidio ISD 1.41000

City of Presidio 0.779860

Hospital Dist. 0.12500

County 0.6422

Marfa ISD 1.3600

City of Marfa 0.49698

Presidio ISD 1.4100

City of Presidio 0.72812

Hospital Dist. 0.12500

County 0.6822

Marfa ISD 1.3700

City of Marfa 0.477088

Presidio ISD 1.41140

City of Presidio 0.7196

Hospital Dist. 0.121244

County 0.6914

Marfa ISD 1.3908

Presidio ISD 1.41140

City of Marfa 0.46350

City of Presidio 0.71130

Hospital Dist. 0.12260

2014 Tax Rates

2013 Tax Rates

2012 Tax Rates

2011 Tax Rates

2010 Tax Rates

Attachment Part C45: Proforma

Sec. C

Item 45.c

Indicated

Year Principal Interest Total WW/SS G.O. Total Debt Svc Gross Revs O&M Exp Net Rev Avail Tax Rate

(Cents)

2016 14,127 14,127 65,000 256,243 335,370 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 27.2396

2017 25,000 17,590 42,590 70,000 250,895 363,485 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 29.5232

2018 30,000 16,891 46,891 70,000 160,954 277,845 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 22.5673

2019 30,000 16,129 46,129 80,000 156,821 282,950 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 22.9820

2020 30,000 15,367 45,367 80,000 152,435 277,802 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 22.5638

2021 30,000 14,605 44,723 80,000 157,558 282,280 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 22.9276

2022 30,000 13,843 44,744 80,000 0 124,744 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 10.1321

2023 30,000 13,081 44,766 90,000 0 134,766 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 10.9460

2024 35,000 12,256 44,787 90,000 0 134,787 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 10.9478

2025 35,000 11,367 44,809 90,000 0 134,809 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 10.9495

2026 35,000 10,478 44,830 90,000 0 134,830 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 10.9513

2027 35,000 9,589 44,852 0 0 44,852 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 3.6430

2028 35,000 8,700 44,873 0 0 44,873 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 3.6447

2029 35,000 7,811 44,895 0 0 44,895 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 3.6465

2030 40,000 6,858 44,916 0 0 44,916 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 3.6482

2031 40,000 5,842 44,938 0 0 44,938 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 3.6500

2032 40,000 4,826 44,959 0 0 44,959 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 3.6517

2033 40,000 3,810 44,981 0 0 44,981 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 3.6535

2034 40,000 2,794 45,002 0 0 45,002 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 3.6552

2035 45,000 1,715 45,024 0 0 45,024 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 3.6569

2036 45,000 572 45,045 0 0 45,045 2,037,970 1,916,364 121,606 3.6587

705,000 208,246 913,246 885,000 1,134,905 2,933,151

Notes: Indicated Tax Rate assumes all debt service paid from tax revenues.

101.89% total collection rate assumed based on previous 4-yr average

Tax rates calculated on 2014 Assessed Valuation of: $123,118,178

Revenues and Expenditures based on previous 4-yr average

System Revenues based on 2014 customer counts:  1,266 water;  1,050 sewer

Proforma Analysis of System and Tax Revenues

Debt Service

ProjectedThis Issue Outstanding Debt Service

Date Principal Interest Debt Service
Annual Debt

Service
3/15/2016  $ -  $ 5,255  $ 5,255

9/15/2016   -   9,095   9,095   14,349

3/15/2017   25,000   9,095   34,095

9/15/2017   -   8,772   8,772   42,867

3/15/2018   30,000   8,772   38,772

9/15/2018   -   8,385   8,385   47,157

3/15/2019   30,000   8,385   38,385

9/15/2019   -   7,998   7,998   46,383

3/15/2020   30,000   7,998   37,998

9/15/2020   -   7,611   7,611   45,609

3/15/2021   30,000   7,611   37,611

9/15/2021   -   7,224   7,224   44,835

3/15/2022   30,000   7,224   37,224

9/15/2022   -   6,837   6,837   44,061

3/15/2023   30,000   6,837   36,837

9/15/2023   -   6,450   6,450   43,287

3/15/2024   35,000   6,450   41,450

9/15/2024   -   5,999   5,999   47,449

3/15/2025   35,000   5,999   40,999

9/15/2025   -   5,547   5,547   46,546

3/15/2026   35,000   5,547   40,547

9/15/2026   -   5,096   5,096   45,643

3/15/2027   35,000   5,096   40,096

9/15/2027   -   4,644   4,644   44,740

3/15/2028   35,000   4,644   39,644

9/15/2028   -   4,193   4,193   43,837

3/15/2029   35,000   4,193   39,193

9/15/2029   -   3,741   3,741   42,934

3/15/2030   40,000   3,741   43,741

9/15/2030   -   3,225   3,225   46,966

3/15/2031   40,000   3,225   43,225

9/15/2031   -   2,709   2,709   45,934

3/15/2032   40,000   2,709   42,709

9/15/2032   -   2,193   2,193   44,902

3/15/2033   40,000   2,193   42,193

9/15/2033   -   1,677   1,677   43,870

3/15/2034   40,000   1,677   41,677

9/15/2034   -   1,161   1,161   42,838

3/15/2035   45,000   1,161   46,161

9/15/2035   -   581   581   46,742

3/15/2036   45,000   581   45,581   45,581

Total  $ 705,000  $ 211,526  $ 916,526  $ 916,526

City of Marfa - Series 2015 Debt Service Schedule

Attachment Part C46: Operating Statement

Sec. C.46 Five Year Comparative System Operating Statement

FY 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 YTD

as of 6/30/15

OPERATING REVENUES

Charges for water services $425,356 549,922 560,731 423,782 467,486 247,777

Charges for sewerage services 305,146 319,016 369,245 301,609 293,642 185,113

Charges for sanitation services 548,844 504,852 563,088 564,286 594,034 425,968

Charges for gas services n/a n/a 56,695 746,366 832,003 780,054